






























 

{30008 / 67471; 861834. } 

AMENDMENT NO. 5 
 

EXHIBIT 6 
 

SOURCES OF FUNDS  
FOR  

ALL ESTIMATED REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT COSTS 
 

Developer Equity and/or Debt  $0 

Amount of Reimbursable Costs from Payments in Lieu of 
Taxes and Economic Activity Taxes 

$83,347,8641 

City Contributions $10,600,000 

TOTAL $93,947,864 

 

 
1  Resolution 150090, approved on February 5, 2015, directs the City Manager to pursue funding options for Phase 4, the widening of NE 48th 

Street, and Phase 8, sanitary sewers, in the aggregate amount of approximately $5,000,000.  Pursuant to Ordinance No. 180418, which 
authorizes a Funding Agreement by and between the City and the Commission, which provides that the City, subject to annual appropriation, 
shall contribute to the Commission Three Million Dollars ($3,000,000) each year for three (3) consecutive years, beginning in City Fiscal year 
2021, for the purpose of paying or reimbursing Redevelopment Project Costs related to Arlington Road East (Improvement 1) and Arlington 
Road West (Improvement 1A).  The amount of reimbursable Redevelopment Project Costs shall be reduced by the amount of funds 
contributed by the City, as contemplated by Resolution 150090, and the Funding Agreement, as authorized by Ordinance No. 180418.  




